Ver: 1.2
Feb 13, 2003
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G9612 Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Low-Dropout, 500mA Linear Regulator with Reset
Features

threshold is preset at 4.2V for G9612 A/B/D and
3.9V for G9612C.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER MARKING REGULATOR
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
RESET THRESHOLD
VOLTAGE
TEMO.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
G9612ATEU G9612A 3.4 4.2 -40°C to +85°C SOT89-5L
G9612BTEU G9612B 3.3 4.2 -40°C to +85°C SOT89-5L
G9612CTEU G9612C 3.3 3.9 -40°C to +85°C SOT89-5L
G9612DTEU G9612D 2.5 4.2 -40°C to +85°C SOT89-5L
Pin Configuration Typical Operation Circuit
VIN
RESET
CD